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1. Instrumentation and Chemicals

Materials were obtained from commercial suppliers and purified by standard procedures unless
otherwise noted. Solvents were also purchased from commercial suppliers, degassed via three
freeze-pump-thaw cycles, and further dried over molecular sieves (MS 4A). NMR spectra were
recorded on JEOL JNM-ECX400P and INM-ECS400 spectrometers (‘H: 400 MHz, °C: 100 MHz
and ''B: 127 MHz). Tetramethylsilane (IH), CDCl; (13C) and BF;-OEt, (HB) were employed as the
external standards, respectively. Infrared (IR) spectra were recorded on a JASCO FT/IR-4600
spectrometer. CuCl (ReagentPlus® grade, 224332-25G, >99%) and K(O-#-Bu) / THF (1.0 M,
328650-50ML) were purchased from Sigma-Aldrich Co. and used as received. GLC analyses were
conducted with a Shimadzu GC-2014 or GC-2025 equipped with a ULBON HR-1 glass capillary
column (Shinwa Chemical Industries) and a FID detector. High-resolution mass spectra were

recorded at the Global Facility Center, Hokkaido University.



2. General Experimental Procedure.

Procedure for the Copper(I)-Catalyzed Chemoselective Borylation of 1a (Table 1).

Copper chloride (2.5 mg, 0.025 mmol) and bis(pinacolato)diboron (2) (152.4 mg, 0.60 mmol), L2
(12.6 mg, 0.025 mmol) were placed in an oven-dried reaction vial. After the vial was sealed with a
screw cap containing a teflon-coated rubber septum, the vial was connected to a vacuum/nitrogen
manifold through a needle. It was evacuated and then backfilled with nitrogen. This cycle was
repeated three times. Dry THF (0.4 mL) and K(O-#-Bu)/THF (1.0 M, 0.6 mL, 0.6 mmol) were added
in the vial through the rubber septum using a syringe. The reaction mixture was stirred at room
temperature and cooled down to —10 °C. After stirring for 15 min, 1a (74.5. mg, 0.50 mmol) and
methanol were added dropwise to the mixture. After the reaction was complete, the reaction mixture
was passed through a silica gel column (radius: 10 mm, height of the column: 30 mm) eluting with
Et,0. The crude material was purified by flash column chromatography (SiO,, CH,Cl,/pentane,
typically 0:100-40:60) to give the corresponding borylation product 3a as a colorless oil.

3. Substrate Preparation

The substrates for asymmetric borylation 1a—1f were purchased from commercial suppliers.

Methyl(pent-4-en-1-yloxy)diphenylsilane (1g).
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1g was prepared from 4-penten-1-ol according to the standard silylation procedure.

'H NMR (392 MHz, CDCls, 8): 0.64 (s, 3H), 1.67 (dt, J = 7.1, 14.4 Hz, 2H), 2.12 (q, J = 7.0 Hz,
2H), 3.71 (t, J = 6.5 Hz, 2H), 4.91-5.03 (m, 2H), 5.78 (ddt, J = 6.7, 10.3, 17.1 Hz, 1H), 7.35-7.43
(m, 6H), 7.59 (d, J = 7.2 Hz, 4H). C NMR (99 MHz, CDCl;, §): -3.1 (CH3), 30.0 (CH,), 31.7
(CHy), 62.8 (CH,), 114.6 (CHy), 127.8 (CH), 129.7 (CH), 134.3 (CH), 136.1 (C), 138.2 (CH).
HRMS-EI (m/z): [M]+ calcd for CsH»,08i, 282.14399; found, 282.14461.



tert-Butyl(hex-5-en-1-yloxy)dimethylsilane (lh).1
8BS0~ T Xy
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1h was prepared from 5-hexen-1-ol according to the standard silylation procedure.

'H NMR (392 MHz, CDCls, 8): 0.05 (s, 6H), 0.89 (s, 9H), 1.39-1.47 (m, 2H), 1.50-1.57 (m, 2H),
2.06 (q, J = 7.2 Hz, 2H), 3.61 (t, J = 6.5 Hz, 2H), 4.92-5.03 (m, 2H), 5.81 (ddt, J = 6.7, 10.3, 17.1
Hz, 1H). C NMR (99 MHz, CDCls, 8): -5.3 (CH3), 18.3 (C), 25.2 (CH,), 25.9 (CH3), 32.3 (CH,),
33.6 (CH,), 63.0 (CH,), 114.4 (CH,), 138.8 (CH). HRMS-EI (m/z): [M—CHj3]+ calcd for C;;H»;08i,
199.15182; found, 199.15114.

[(Hex-5-en-1-yloxy)methyl]|benzene (li).2
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1i was prepared from 5-hexen-1-ol according to the standard benzyl protection procedure.

'H NMR (392 MHz, CDCl;, 8): 1.44-1.52 (m, 2H), 1.60-1.67 (m, 2H), 2.04-2.10 (m, 2H), 3.48
(t, J= 6.5 Hz, 2H), 4.50 (s, 2H), 4.93-5.03 (m, 2H), 5.81 (ddt,J= 6.7, 10.3, 17.1 Hz, 1H), 7.26-7.37
(m, 5H). *C NMR (99 MHz, CDCl3, 8): 25.3 (CH,), 29.1 (CHa), 33.4 (CH,), 70.0 (CH,), 72.6 (CHa),
114.4 (CHy), 127.0 (CH), 127.3 (CH), 127.4 (C), 128.1 (CH), 138.5 (CH). HRMS-EI (m/z): [M]+
calcd for C3H;g0, 190.13576; found, 190.13523.

Dec-9-en-1-yl benzoate (lj).3
OBz
1j

1j was prepared from 9-decen-1-ol according to the standard benzoate protection procedure.

'H NMR (392 MHz, CDCls, 8): 1.31-1.48 (m, 10H), 1.76 (dt, J = 7.1 Hz, 14.4 Hz, 2H), 2.04 (q, J
= 6.9 Hz, 2H), 4.32 (t, J = 6.7 Hz, 2H), 4.91-5.02 (m, 2H), 5.81 (ddt, J = 6.7, 10.2, 17.1 Hz, 1H),
7.44 (t,J = 7.6 Hz, 2H), 7.54-7.58 (m, 1H), 8.03-8.06 (m, 2H). >C NMR (99 MHz, CDCl;, §): 25.9
(CH,), 28.6 (CH,), 28.8 (CHy), 28.9 (CHy), 29.1 (CH,), 29.3 (CH,), 33.7 (CH,), 65.0 (CH,), 114.1

(CH,), 128.2 (CH), 129.4 (CH), 130.4 (C), 132.7 (CH), 139.0 (CH), 166.5 (C). HRMS-EI (m/z):
[M]+ caled for Ci7H»40,, 260.17763; found, 260.17723.



10-[(3-Methylbut-2-en-1-yl)oxy]dec-1-ene (1Kk).
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1k was prepared from 9-decen-1-o0l according to the standard etherification procedure.

'H NMR (392 MHz, CDCl;, 8): 1.29-1.41 (m, 10H), 1.54-1.61 (m, 2H), 1.67 (s, 3H), 1.74 (s,
3H), 2.03 (q, J = 7.0 Hz, 2H), 3.40 (t, J = 6.9 Hz, 2H), 3.94 (d, J = 6.9 Hz, 2H), 4.91-5.02 (m, 2H),
5.33-5.38 (m, 1H), 5.81 (ddt, J = 6.9, 10.5, 17.1 Hz, 1H). *C NMR (99 MHz, CDCls, 8): 17.9 (CH3),
25.7 (CHs), 26.1 (CH,), 28.8 (CHy), 29.0 (CH,), 29.4 (CH,), 29.7 (CH,), 33.7 (CHy), 67.1 (CHy),
70.2 (CH,), 114.0 (CH,), 121.3 (CH), 136.4 (C), 139.0 (CH). HRMS-EI (m/z): [M]+ caled for
C5H250, 224.21401; found, 224.21380.

4. Characterization of Borylation Products

4,4,5,5-Tetramethyl-2-(4-phenylbutan-2-yl)-1,3,2-dioxaborolane (3a).4
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'"H NMR (392 MHz, CDCls, 8): 1.01-1.11 (m, 4H), 1.25 (s, 12H), 1.54-1.63 (m, 1H), 1.74-1.83
(m, 1H), 2.56-2.67 (m, 2H), 7.14-7.20 (m, 3H), 7.25-7.28 (m, 2H). '°C NMR (99 MHz, CDCl;, 5):
15.4 (CHs), 16.8 (br, B-CH), 24.7 (CHs), 24.8 (CHs), 35.3 (CH,), 82.9 (C), 125.5 (CH), 128.2 (CH),
128.4 (CH), 143.0 (C). ''B NMR (127 MHz, CDCls, §): 34.2. FT-IR (neat): vimax = 2976, 1370, 1315,
1145, 699 cm™. HRMS-EI (m/z): [M]+ caled for C1gH,sBO,, 260.19476; found, 260.19437.

2-(Decan-2-yl)-4,4,5,5-tetramethyl-1,3,2-dioxaborolane (3b).

3b
'H NMR (392 MHz, CDCls, §): 0.88 (t, J = 6.7 Hz, 3H), 0.95-1.01 (m, 4H), 1.20—1.29 (m, 25H),
1.40-1.46 (m, 1H). *C NMR (99 MHz, CDCL, §): 14.1 (CH3), 15.5 (CHs), 16.8 (br, B-CH), 22.7
(CH,), 24.67 (CH3), 24.71 (CH3), 29.0 (CH,), 29.3 (CH,), 29.6 (CH,), 29.8 (CH,), 31.9 (CH,), 33.2
(CH,), 82.7 (C). "B NMR (127 MHz, CDCls, 8): 34.3. FT-IR (neat): vmax = 2923, 1370, 1312, 1144,
860 cm™'. HRMS—EI (m/z): [M]+ calcd for C ¢H33BO,, 268.25736; found, 268.25827.



2-(1-Cyclohexylpropan-2-yl)-4,4,5,5-tetramethyl-1,3,2-dioxaborolane (3c).

'"H NMR (392 MHz, CDCls, 8): 0.74-0.89 (m, 2H), 0.93 (d, J = 7.3 Hz, 3H), 1.06-1.40 (m, 20H),
1.60-1.70 (m, 4H). *C NMR (99 MHz, CDCls, §): 14.1 (br, B-CH), 15.7 (CHs), 24.7 (CHz), 26.4
(CH,), 26.5 (CHy), 26.7 (CH,), 33.1 (CH,), 33.6 (CH,), 36.5 (CH), 40.8 (CH,), 82.7 (C). ''B NMR
(127 MHz, CDCLy, §): 34.3. FT-IR (neat): vmax = 2920, 1369, 1312, 1144, 861 cm’. HRMS-EI
(m/z): [M]+ caled for, CisHaBO,, 252.22606; found, 252.22711.

2-(1-Cyclohexylethyl)-4,4,5,5-tetramethyl-1,3,2-dioxaborolane (3d).5

'H NMR (392 MHz, CDCl, 8): 0.86-1.40 (m, 22H), 1.62-1.75 (m, 5H). °C NMR (99 MHz,
CDCl, 3): 12.5 (CHs3), 24.7 (CHs), 24.8 (CH3), 26.69 (CH,), 26.75 (CH»), 31.8 (CHy), 32.7 (CHy),
40.4 (CH), 82.7 (C). The carbon directly attached to the boron atom was not detected, likely due to
quadropolar relaxation. "B NMR (127 MHz, CDCl;, 6): 34.1. FT-IR (neat): v, = 2921, 1358, 1310,
1143, 863 cm™ . HRMS-EI (m/z): [M]+ calcd for, C4H,7BO,, 238.21041; found, 238.21127.

2-(6-Chlorohexan-2-yl)-4,4,5,5-tetramethyl-1,3,2-dioxaborolane (3f).5

3f

'"H NMR (392 MHz, CDCl3, 8): 0.96-1.08 (m, 4H), 1.24-1.35 (m, 13H), 1.38-1.50 (m, 3H), 1.76
(dt, J = 7.1 Hz, 14.1 Hz, 2H), 3.53 (t, J = 6.7 Hz, 2H). °C NMR (99 MHz, CDCls, 8): 15.4 (CHs),
16.9 (br, B-CH), 24.67 (CH3), 24.72 (CH3), 26.2 (CH,), 32.3 (CH,), 32.8 (CH,), 45.1 (CH,), 82.8
(C). "B NMR (127 MHz, CDCL, 8): 34.2. FT-IR (neat): vmax = 2931, 1370, 1313, 1143, 857 cm™".
HRMS-EI (m/z): [M]+ caled for C,H,BCIO,, 246.15579; found, 246.15550.



Methyldiphenyl{[4-(4,4,5,5-tetramethyl-1,3,2-dioxaborolan-2-yl)pentyl]oxy}silane (3g).

39

'"H NMR (392 MHz, CDClL, 8): 0.63 (s, 3H), 0.93-1.01 (m, 4H), 1.22-1.50 (m, 14H), 1.55-1.64
(m, 2H), 3.68 (t, J = 7.0 Hz, 2H), 7.34-7.43 (m, 6H), 7.58-7.60 (m, 4H). *C NMR (99 MHz, CDCl,,
8): =3.0 (CH3), 15.5 (CHs), 16.7 (br, B-CH), 24.6 (CHj), 24.7 (CHs), 29.2 (CH,), 31.9 (CH,), 63.8
(CH,), 82.7 (C), 127.7 (CH), 129.6 (CH), 134.3 (CH), 136.2 (C). ''B NMR (127 MHz, CDCl;, 5):
34.1. FT-IR (neat): vimex = 2928, 1315, 1145, 1118, 736 cm’’. HRMS-EI (m/z): [M]+ caled for,
C,4H3sBO;Si, 410.24485; found, 410.24413.

tert-Butyldimethyl{[5-(4,4,5,5-tetramethyl-1,3,2-dioxaborolan-2-yl)hexyl]oxy}silane (3h).

3h
'"H NMR (392 MHz, CDCl, 8): 0.04 (s, 6H), 0.89 (s, 9H), 0.95-1.07 (m, 4H), 1.23-1.54 (m,
18H), 3.59 (1, J = 6.5 Hz, 2H). *C NMR (99 MHz, CDCls, §): —5.3 (CHj), 15.5 (CH3), 16.9 (br, B—
CH), 18.3 (C), 24.68 (CHs), 24.72 (CH3), 25.2 (CH,), 26.0 (CH3), 33.0 (CH,), 33.1 (CH,), 63.3
(CH,), 82.7 (C). "'B NMR (127 MHz, CDCls, §): 34.2. FT-IR (neat): vinex = 2929, 1313, 1145, 1097,
834 cm™. HRMS—EI (m/z): [M—CH;]+ caled for C17Hs6BO3Si, 327.25268; found, 327.25236.

2-[6-(Benzyloxy)hexan-2-yl]-4,4,5,5-tetramethyl-1,3,2-dioxaborolane (3i).

'"H NMR (392 MHz, CDCls, §8): 0.94-1.07 (m, 4H), 1.23-1.51 (m, 16H), 1.57-1.65 (m, 2H), 3.46
(t,J = 6.7 Hz, 2H), 4.50 (s, 2H), 7.25-7.34 (m, 5H). *C NMR (99 MHz, CDCls, §): 15.4 (CH3), 16.9
(br, B-CH), 24.61 (CH3), 24.65 (CHs), 25.4 (CH,), 29.9 (CH,), 32.9 (CH,), 70.4 (CH,), 72.7 (CH,),
82.7 (C), 127.3 (CH), 127.4 (CH), 128.2 (CH), 138.7 (C). 'B NMR (127 MHz, CDCl;, 5): 34.2. FT-
IR (neat): Vmax = 3064, 1369, 1313, 1144, 697 cm™. HRMS-EI (m/z): [M]+ calcd for, C1oHsBOs,
318.23662; found, 318.23709.



9-(4,4,5,5-Tetramethyl-1,3,2-dioxaborolan-2-yl)decyl benzoate (3j).
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'H NMR (392 MHz, CDCL, 8): 0.95-1.01 (m, 4H), 1.23-1.47 (m, 24H), 1.76 (dt, J = 7.1 Hz,
14.4 Hz, 2H), 4.31 (t, J = 6.7 Hz, 2H), 7.44 (t, J = 7.6 Hz, 2H), 7.53-7.58 (m, 1H), 8.03-8.06 (m,
2H).*C NMR (99 MHz, CDCls, 8): 15.4 (CH3), 16.8 (br, B-CH), 24.60 (CHs), 24.64 (CH;), 25.9
(CH,), 28.6 (CH,), 28.8 (CHy), 29.2 (CH,), 29.4 (CH,), 29.7 (CH,), 33.1 (CH,), 65.0 (CH,), 82.6 (C),
128.2 (CH), 129.4 (CH), 130.4 (C), 132.6 (CH), 166.5 (C). ''B NMR (127 MHz, CDCl;, 5): 34.2.
FT-IR (neat): vinex = 2924, 1720, 1273, 1145, 713 cm™. HRMS-EI (m/z): [M]+ caled for, Co3H3,BO4,
388.27849; found, 388.27830.

4,4,5,5-Tetramethyl-2-{10-[(3-methylbut-2-en-1-yl)oxy]decan-2-yl}-1,3,2-dioxaborolane (3k).
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3k

'"H NMR (392 MHz, CDCls, 8): 0.95-1.03 (m, 4H), 1.24-1.46 (m, 24H), 1.53-1.60 (m, 2H), 1.67
(s, 3H), 1.74 (s, 3H), 3.39 (t, J = 7.0 Hz, 2H), 3.94 (d, J = 6.7 Hz, 2H), 5.33-5.38 (m, 1H). °*C NMR
(99 MHz, CDCls, 8): 15.4 (CH3), 16.8 (br, B-CH), 17.9 (CHj), 24.58 (CHs), 24.61 (CHs), 25.7
(CH3), 26.1 (CHy), 28.8 (CH,), 29.36 (CH,), 29.45 (CH,), 29.68 (CH,), 29.72 (CH,), 33.1 (CH,),
67.1 (CH,), 70.3 (CH,), 82.6 (C), 121.3 (CH), 136.4 (C). "'B NMR (127 MHz, CDCls, 5): 34.2. FT-
IR (neat): Ve = 2925, 1370, 1313, 1144, 859 cm™. HRMS-EI (m/z): [M]+ calcd for, CoHyBOs,
352.31487; found, 352.31532.



5. The results of substrates bearing various functionalities

Table S1 Copper(I)-catalyzed hydroboration of terminal alkenes bearing various functionalities”

5 mol % CuCl /L2

i B(pin)
2 (1.2 equiv)
B(oi
RS K(O-t-Bu) (1.2 equiv) R )\ + R BN
1 MeOH (2.0 equiv) 3 4
THF, -10°C, 24 h
entry substrate product yield (%)? 3/4°

1 & no reaction
11
OH OH B(pin)
pin (<5) _
1m 3m

2
N .
3 NHBoc wﬂn) (12) 90:10
X
1n 3n
B(pin)
4 i 75(86) 9614
% o}
10 30
X B(pin)
5 | = ©/V 39 (53) <1:99
1p 4p

aConditions: 1 (0.5 mmol), CuCl (0.025 mmol), L2 (0.025 mmol), 2 (0.6 mmol) and K(O-{-Bu)
(0.6 mmol) in THF (1.0 mL) at —10 °C. PIsolated yield. The NMR yields are shown in parenthesis
“Determined by GC analysis of the crude material.

5 mol % CuCl
5 mol % L2 B(pin)
2 (1.2 equiv)
= + '
e Mo Me . . B(pin)
° \MG/ K(O-t-Bu) (1.2 equiv) **6& g
MeOH (2.0 equiv)

6 THF, -10°C, 24 h 7 8
40% (NMR yield) 46% (NMR yield)
7/8 = 47:53

Scheme S1. Copper(I)-catalyzed hydroboration of alkyne.
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24-0CT-2015 19:59:04

single pulse decouple
1D COMPLEX

26214

13¢C

{ppm]

X

ECS 400
JNM-ECS400

9.20197068[T] (390[MH
1.06430464[s]

13c

98.51479726 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.93958061 [Hz]
30.78817734 [kH2]
1y

391.78655441 [MH=z]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1

59

59

8.8[us]
1.06430464([s]
30[deg]
4.9[dB]
2.93333333[us]
22.52628[dB]
22.52628[dB]
WALTZ

TRUE

1[s]

TRUE

2[s]

60

2[s]
3.06430464([s]
18.4[4C]
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—~——— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ~———

dc_balance : 0
sexp ¢ 0.2[H=z]

i trapezoid3 : 0[%]
¢ zerofill = 1

fft ¢ 1 : TRUE :
machinephase
ppm

FALSE
0.0[s]

80[%] = 100[%]

TRUE

Derived from: IWA-766~purel-1i.jdf
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7.2613

X : parts per Million : 1H
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~—
P

5.8214
5.8042
57779
5.0321
4.9245
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3.0

o

——

0.8935
0.0481
0.0000

{ Filename
; Author

Experiment
Sample_id

: Solvent

Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acqg duration
%_domain

X _fregq
X_offset
X_points

X prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irx_freq
Irr_offset
Tri_domain
Tri_fregq
Tri_offset
Clipped

| Mod_return
: Scans
: Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acg_time
¥_angle

X atn

X_pulse
Irxr_mode
Tri_mode
Dante_vpresat
Initial wait
Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get

aonEneuwan
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IWA-766-purel-3.jdf
element
single_pulse.ex2
S#6B84985
CHLOROFORM-D
24-0CT-2015 18:31:18
23-JAN-2016 19:54:09
23-JAN-2016 19:54:11

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

1H

[ppm]

X

ECS 400
JNM-ECS400

9.20197068[T] (390[MH
2.228224[s]

18

391,78655441 [MEz]
51ppm]

16384

1

0.44878791 [Ez]
7.35294118 [kHz]
1H

391.78655441 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

iH

391.78655441[MHz]
5 [ppr]

FALSE

1

8

B8

10.7 [us]
2.228224(s]
45[deg]
1.9[aBl
5.35[us]
Off

Off

FALSE

1{s]

44

5{s]
7.228224([s]
192.61dc]
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5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

poenaa sl g by

" abundance
1.0

sexp : 2.0[Hz]

trapezoid3 : o[

zerofill : 1
£fft : 1 : TRUE
machinephase
ppm

{ ———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ————
: dc_balance : 0 FALSE

0.0[s]

80[%] = 1001I%]

TRUE

Perived from: IWA-766-carbon-l.jdf

T

LI L B L B

210.0 200.6 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.

X : parts per Million : 13C

138.8027

T

114.3582

LI L s e b 2

/

\

77.3243
77.06000
76.6757
62,9990 —

98]

0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 %00 80.0 700 600 500 40.0

——

—
—

33.5569
32.2979
25.9460
25.1639
18.3256
-5.3273

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time

Curzrent_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_gize
Dim_title

{ Dim_units

Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acqg duration
X _domain

X _freg
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_rescolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irx_freq
Ixrr_offset
Clipped
Mod_returm
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acq _time
X angle

{ X_atn

X_pulse
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
Irr_noise
Decoupling
Initial_wait
Noe

Noe_time
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time

Temp_ get

CUI I 20 I 1 1 14
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IWAa-766-carbon-3.jdf
element
single_pulse_dec
s#688551
CHLOROFORM-D
24-0CT-2015 18:39:13
24-0CT-2015 19:12:38
24-0CT-2015 189:13:16

single pulse decouple
1D COMPLEX

26214

13C

[ppu]

X

ECS 400
JNM-~ECS400

9.20197068[T] (390[MH
1.06430464([s]

13cC

98.51479726 [MHZz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.93958061{Hz]
30.78817734 [kHz]
1H

391.78655441 [MEz]
5ppm]

FALSE

1

65

65

8.8[us]
1.06430464([s]
30[deg]
4.9[4B]
2.93333333[us]
22.52628[dB]
22.52628[dB]
WALTZ

TRUE

1[s])

TRUE

2[s]

60

2[s]
3.06430464([s]
19.5[4cC]
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———~ PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———-—

dc_balance : 0
sexp : 0.2[HzZ]

trapezoid3 : 0[%]

zerofill : 1

fft :+ 1 : TRUE :
machinephase
! ppm

FALSE
.0[s]

BO[%] : 100[%]

TRUE

; Derived from: IWA-82l1-protonl-l.jdf

93

— L

=]

7.3724
7.2624
5.8157
5.7985
5.7721
5.0287
4,9279

X : parts per Million : 1H

\
o~

i

N
‘ 4.0 /
h] B =r
=+ o N
[—3 A
o T3
- o)

3.4594
0.0000

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time

{ Current_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength

¢ X_acq_duration
i X_domain
i X_freq

X_offset
X_points
¥_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_freq
Irr_offset
Tri_domain
Tri_freq
Tri_offset
Clipped
Mod_returm
Scans

Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acqg_time
X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse
Irzr_mode

i rri_mode
| Dante_presat
Initial_wait

Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get
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IWA-821-protonl-3.jdf

element
single_pulse.ex2
s#768593
CHLOROFORM~D

6~DEC-2015 20:51:32
6-DEC-2015 21:26:40
6-DEC-2015 21:26:43

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

18

[ppm]

x

ECS 400
JNM-ECS400¢

9.20197068[T] (390[MH

2.228224[s]

1H

391.78655441 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.44878791 [Hz)
7.35294118 {kHz]
1H
391.78655441 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

1R

391.78655441 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1

8

8

10.7 [usl
2.228224 (sl
45 [deg]
1.9[dB]
5.35[us]
Off

Off

FALSE

1fs]

44

5[s]
7.228224([s]
20.9[4cC]
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9.0

8.0

6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2.0

1.0

| | | ————_' | d ED L
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] 5 /-\/\ o ———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS —=—v
3 - {L de_balance : 0 : FALSE
i “ — sexp : 2.0[Hz] : 0.0[s]
i - trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
- 29 « ; zerofill : 1
] - £ft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
] ES Z, ; machinephase
- | ppx=
q g - dc_balance : ¢ : FALSE
] T ] sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
1 i | £ft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
B ol I L..,_.., machinephase
] 1D 1280 I;T.umnsat ppm
] [ J"
] < Filename = IWA-826-carbon-4.jdf
B ] i Author = element
] Ftion s 13 i ; Experiment = single_pulse_dec
] i Sample_id = S#721615
] i Solvent = CHLOROFORM~D
1 Creation_time = 25-00T~2015 19:33:37
] Revision_time = 25-0CP-2015 20:07:30
1 Current_time = 25-0CT~-2015 20:08:30
3 Conment = gingle pulse decouple
1 Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
] i ! Dim_size = 26214 :
] i : Dim_title = 13C i
] ! Dim_vnits = [ppm]
b i Dimensions =X
] : site = ECS 400 :
1 ; Spectrometer = JNM-ECS400 ;
] { Field_strength = 9.20197068[T] (390[MH
j ! X_acq_duration = 1.06430464[s]
] X_domain = 13¢
] X_freq = 98.51479726 [MHz]
] X_offset = 100{ppm]
X _points = 32768
] X_prescans =4
] H X_resolution = 0.93958061[Hz]
] i ¥_sweep = 30.78817734 [kHz]
— Trr_domain = 1H
] ! Irr_freq = 391.78655441[MHz2]
] Irr_offset = 5[ppm]
) Clipped = FALSE
] Mod_return =1
] Scans = B2
- Total_scans = 52
] i X_90_width = 8.8[us]
] X_acqg time = 1.06430464[s]
] X_angle = 30[deg]
1 X_atn = 4.9[dB]
] X_pulse = 2.93333333[us]
g y - well VI N S o ITr_atn_dec = 22.52628[dB]
] B Irz_atn_noe = 22.52628[dB]
L L. S L N B I 1 R R LA M - L L L T Irz_noise = WALTZ
220.¢10.0 200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 900 80.0 00 600 500 40.0 30.0 200 10.0 -10.0 Decoupling = TRUE
| i Initial_wait = i[s]
1 | ; Noe = TRUE
i Noe_time = 2[s]
Recvr_gain = 60
2 Skgy 2 22532 QER Relaxation_delay = 2[s] :
¥ o8k 9 HE838] SEN Repetition_time = 3.06430464[s] i
® Henn ¥ sreda 989 Temp_get = 20.2[4C] !
PSR e e b | v !
\

X : parts per Million : 13C
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(14
N

de_balance : 0 : FALSE

l { sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]

: i trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80{%] : 100[%]
zerofill : 1

f£t : 1 : TRUE : TRUE

20

02 a3 od
)
=
<
1w
i
=
e —

5 34‘1 l H | ‘ s | machinephase
- | ] s 1IN M { i { ppm
I ' 4 WA H U]
i i J 3 I A .
: i Uy S _J':ﬂ U 1/ Derived from: IWA-845-proton-1.3jdf
it e . : . -]
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X : poru perMillloa : 14 X purta per Millan : 1 WA RAsAs A A Filename = IWA-845-proton-4.jdf
X3 parts por Millas : 16 Authoxr = element
Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
a Sample_id = S#370976
{ Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D
o \ Creation_time = 5-DEC-2015 09:49:03
< — Revision time = 5-DEC-2015 10:28:10

Current_time 5-DEC-2015 10:28:12

i ; Comment = single_pulse
| Data_£format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim size = 13107
Dim_title = 1H
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimengions =X
gite = ECS 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECS400
Field_strength = 9.20197068[7T] (390[MH
*_acqg _duration = 2.228224([s]
X _domain = 1K
X freq = 391.78655441[MHz]
X_offset = 5[ppm]
X_points = 16384
X_prescans =1
X_resolution = 0.44878791 [Hz]
X_sweep = 7.35294118[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Lrz_freq = 391.78655441[MHz]
Irr offset = 5[ppm]
Tri_domain = 1H
Tri_freq = 391.78655441 [MH=z]
‘ rri_offset = 5[ppm]
i Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return =1
i Scans = 8
1 . Total_scans =8
i X_90_width = 10.7[us]
| Jd'“l L L ¥_acq_time = 2.228224[s]
[ L J . Il X_angle = 45{deg]
— ] X_atn = 1.9[daB]
L . v B s S A M Lt A S L B B R L B AL S U RN = 5.35[us]
.0 | A 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 %0 1.0 Irr_mode = Off
| ] Iy ~ | ! Tri_mode = Off
\ \\ \ I I / | Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial_wait = 1[s]
—m v —®\e & A T OV 0 B 10 O o Recvr_gain = 44
wnon ARADOS AN St o~ SN IN M [—4 Relaxation_delay = 5[5]
28 {$354 ERE g5  #8a ES3IERERS S Repetition_time = 7.228224[s}
IR S S S SN i i & F NG R R R R b = Temp_get = 21_4[4ac]

X : parts per Million : 1H ' 16
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———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ---—-—

de_balance : 0 : FALSE

sexp : 2.0[Hz] : 0.0[s]
trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80[%] : 100{%]
i zerofill : 1

fft : 1 s TRUE : TRUE
machinephase

ppm

Derived from: IWA-845-carbon-2.jdf

L e

e

220.0

X : parts per Million : 13C

10.0 200.0 1900 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140,

166.4899
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L

114.0816

T
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77.3243
77.0000
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20.0 10.0

T

~10.0

5-DEC-2015 09:59:27
5-DEC-2015 10:31:09
5-DEC-2015 10:32:15

Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Filename = IWA-845-carbon-4.3jdf
Author = element

Experiment = single_pulse_dec
Sample_id = SH#374971

Solvent = CHLOROFORMN-P

Comment: = single pulse decouple
Data_ format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_size = 26214

Dim_title = 13C

Dim_units = [ppm]

Dimensions = X

Site = ECS 400

Spectrometer = JNM-ECS400

Field_strength
X_acqg duration

9.20197068[T] (390[MH
1.06430464[s}]

X _domain = 13C

X_freq = 98.51479726 [MHZz]
X_offset = 100 [ppm]
X_points = 32768

X _prescans =4

X_resolution = 0.93958061[Hz]
X_sweep = 30.78817734 [kHz]
irxr_domain = 1n

Irr_freq = 391.78655441[MHz]
¥rr_offset = 5 [ppm]

Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return =1

Scans = 95

Total_scans = 95

X_90_width = 8.8[us]

X_acqg time = 1.06430464([s]

X _angle = 30[deg]}

X_ atn = 4.9[dR]

X _pulse = 2.93333333[us]
Irr_atn_dec = 22.52628[dB]
Irr_atn_noe = 22,52628[dB]
Irr_noise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE
Initial_wait = 1[s]

Noe = TRUE

Noe_time = 2[s]

Recvr_gain = 60
Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Repetition_time = 3.06430464[s]
Temp_get = 21.6[dC]l
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abundance
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ahuidanee

——-— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ————

dec_balance : 0
gsexp : 0.2[Hz]

trapezoid3 : 0[%]

zerofill : 1
fft : 1 : TRUE
machinephase
ppm

FALSE
0.0[s]

BO[%] : 100([%]

TRUE

Derived from: IWA-844-proton-1.jdf

X ¢ ports per Millinn : 18

M
S e
8.0 6.0/”K
- v N NS
g Az
« i
-~ s RTeRT ¢}

5.3804
53311

LI S S s e

=

34147
3,3975
3.3803
0.0000

Filename

; Authox

Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision time
Current_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X _acq duration
X_domain

X _freq

X _offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Lrr_domain
Irr_freq

Irr offset
Tri_domain
Tri_freq
Tri_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans

Total_scans

| X_90_width
i X_acq_time
i ¥X_angle

X _atn
X _pulse
Irr_mode
Tri_mode
Dante_presat
Initial_wait
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay

Repetition_time
Temp_get

ot anaunn

L (I I |t O 1

(UL T I 1 O L (O 14

s hownnua

IWA~844-proton-4.jaf
alement
single_pulse.ex2
S#705234
CHLOROKFORM-D
30-NOV-2015 19:07:02
30-NOV-2015 19:45:48
30-NOV-2015 19:45:50

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

182

[ppm]

x

ECS 400
JNM-ECS400

9.20197068[T] (390 [MH
2.228224 [s]

1H
391.78655441[MHz]
5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.44878791[Hz]
7.35294118 [kHz]
1H

391.78655441 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

1E

391.78655441[MH2]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1

8

8

10.7fus])
2.228224[s)
45 [deg]
1.9[d8]
5.35[us]
Off

Off

FALSE

1is]

38

5[s]
7.228224[s]
20.8[4c]

X : parts per Million : TH
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———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ——w-
de_balance : 0 : FALSE

sexp : 2.0[Hz] : 0.0{s]
trapezoid3d : O0[%] : 80[%] = 100[%]
zerofill : 1

£ft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
machinephase

ppm

Derived from: IWA-844-carbon-l.jdf

| Creation time
{ Revision_time
{ Current_time

| Comment

i

E L B B RSt S B B Y RS

220.0 210.0 200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 146

X : parts per Million : 13C

—

139.0030
136.3516

A

77.3243
76.6757

[—4
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S
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121.3301
114.6053

130.0 170.0 FI0.0 100.0 90.0 80.0 70.0, 60.0 50.0 400

e
\_

70.2475
67.1097
33.7095
29.7419
29.3509
28,9789
28.8168
26.1272
25.6694

—

30-NOV-2015 19:14:34
30-NOV-2015 19:46:36
30-NOV-2015 19:49:26

Filename = IWA-844-carbon-3.jdf
Author = element

Experiment = single pulse_dec
Sample_id = S#709003

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

= gingle pulse decouple

i Data_format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim _size = 26214

Dim_title = 13C

Dim_units = [ppm]

Dimensions =X

Site = ECS 400

Spectrometer = JNM-ECS400

Field strength 9.20197068[T] (390[MH

X_acq_duration = 1,06430464([s]
X _domain = 13C

: X _freq = 98.51479726 [MHZ]
X offset = 100 [ppm]
X_points = 32768
X_prescans =4
¥_resolution = 0.93958061[Hz]
X_sweep = 30.78817734[kHz]
Irr_domain = 18
Irr_freq = 391.78655441 [MHz]
Irr_offset = 5{ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Mod_xreturn =1
Scang = 51
Total_scans = 51
X_90_width 8.8[us]
X acqg_time 1.06430464(s]

¢ X angle 30[deg]
X atn 4.9[dB]
X _pulse 2.93333333[us]

Irr_atn_dec 22.52628[dB]

Irr_atn_noe = 22.52628[dB}
Irr_noise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE
Initial_wait = 1[s]

Noe = TRUE
Noe_time = 2[s]
Recvr_gain = 60
Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Repetition_time = 3.06430464[s]
Temp get = 21[dc]
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——=w PROCESSING PARAMETERS ~~——-—
dc_balance : 0 : FALSE

gsexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[=s]
trapezoid3 : O[%] : 80[%] : 100([%]
zerofill : 1

fft ¢+ 1 : TRUE : TRUE
machinephase

ppm

Darived from; IWA-776-purel-~1l.jdf

2.0

X : parts per Million : 1H

" ﬁ'.'.'f\‘

00000 —=-

7.2830 ~_
7.2452
7.1983
1.7354
1.6277
1.5361
1.2497
1.1088
1.0115

Revision_time

3-NOV-2015 18:10:29

Filenanme = IWA~776-purel-3.jdf
Author = element

Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id = S#649528

Solvent = CELORO¥ORM-D
Creation_time = 3-NOV-2015 17:30:36

Current_ time

3-NOV-2015 18:10:31

i Comment = single_pulse
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 13107
Dim_title = 1H
Dim_units = [ppm]

Dimensions = X

Site = ECS 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECS400
Field_strength = 9.20197068{7"] (350[MH
X_acqg_duration = 2,228224([=s]
X_domain = 18

X freg = 391,78655441[MHz]
X_offget = 5[ppm]

X points = 16384

X_prescans =1

X _resolution = 0.44878791 [Hz]
X_sweep = 7.35294118[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H

{ Irr freq = 391.78655441[MHz]

Irr_offset = 3 [ppm]
Tri_domain = 1H
Tri_freq = 391.78655441[MHZ]
Tri_offset = 5[ppn]
Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return = 1

Scans = 8
Total_scansg = 8
X_90_width = 10.7[us]
¥_acqg _time = 2.228224([s]
X _angle = 45[deg]
X_atn = 1.9[as]
X_pulse = 5.35{us]
Izrx_mode = Off
Tri_mode = QOff
Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial_ wait = 1{s]
Recvr_gain = 46
Relaxation_delay = 5[sl
Repetition_time = 7.228224[s]
Temp_get = 20.2[a&C]
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———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS «~—-

dc_balance : 0
sexp : 2.0[Hz]

trapezoid3d : Of

zerofill : 1
fft : 1 : TRUE
machinephase
ppm

FALSE
0.0[s]

80[%I = 100[%]

TRUE
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Filename
Authox
Experiment
sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
bimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq_duration
X_domain

i X_freq
; X_offset

X points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Trx_freq
Irr_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X _acq time
X_angle
X_atn

X _pulse
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn _noe
Irr_noise
Decoupling
Initial_wait
Noe
Noe_time
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time

Temp_ get
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IWA-776-carbon-4.jdf
element
single_pulse_dec
S#653309
CHLOROFORM-~D
3-NOV-2015 17:41:24
3-NOV-2015 18:16:31
3-NOV-2015 18:17:53

single pulse decouple
1D COMPLEX

26214

13¢C

[ppm]

X

ECS 400
JNM-ECS400

9.20197068[T] (390[MH
1,06430464[s)

13c

98.51479726 [MH=]

100 [ppm].

32768

4
0.93958061[Hz]
30.78817734 [kHz]

18

391.78655441 [MHZ]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1

110

110

8.8 [us]
1.06430464[s]
30[degl
4.914B]
2.,93333333[us]
22.52628[dB]
22.52628[dB]
WALTZ

TRUE

1ls]

TRUE

2is]

60

2[s]
3.06430464([s]
20.6[4cC]
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Creation_time
Revision_time

26-NOV-2015 19:59:26
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= : ———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS -——-—
dec_balance : 0 : FALSE
| sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
/ trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80{%] = 100[%]}
zerofill : 1
. . { ik £ft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
3 b K J *]l machinephase
] ppm
LN \‘k_..J./'J N
S Derived f£rom: IWA-845-purel-l.3jaf
1 13 L‘Z L 19 n?l\
g8 g % g f388
- - - - & gdd
Filename = IWA-845-purel~3.jdf
Author = element
i Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
; Sample_id = S#740265
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Current_time

26-NOV-2015 20:43:42

2.0

abundance
1.0

Comment. = gingle_pulse
Data_ format = 1n COMPLEX
Dim_size = 13107
Dim_title = 1H
{ Dim_units = [ppm]
i Dimensions =X
Site = ECS 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECS400
. Field_strength = 9.20197068[7] (390[MH
i X_acq_duration = 2.228224(s]
- X_domain = LH
4 X freq = 391.78655441[MH=z]
j X_offset = 5[ppm]
X _points = 16384
: X_prescans =1
X_resolution = 0.44878791[Hz]
X_sweep = 7.352941181kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Irr_freq = 391.78655441[MH=2]
Irr offset = 5[ppm]
- Tri_domain = IR
” Tri_freq = 391.78655441[MHz]
1 Tri_offset = 5[ppml
] : Clipped = FALSE
. | Mod_return =1
1 Scans = 8
] Total_scans =8
3 X_90_width = 10.7 [us]
:‘ X acq _time = 2.228224[s]
! ,( X_angle = 45[deg]
] X_atn = 1.9[dB]
S e e e L eyt Rt B B 0 L A L I LS B L R R X_pulse = 5.35[us]
9.0 8.0 . 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 1Irr_mode = Off
Pri_mode = Off
! Dante_presat = FALSE
- Initial_wait = 1[s]
2 Y LR = Recvr_gain = 46
2 SCRixinge 2 Relaxation delay = 5[sl
N NS AKX =3 Repetition time = 7.2282241s]
= HERoeoe ! Temp_get = 20.9[dcC]

X : parts per Million : 1H 22
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de_balance : 0
sexp : 2.0[Hz]

trapezoid3d : 0[%]

zerofill : 1
£ft = 1 : TRUE
machinephase
npm

¢ ———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ————
FALSE
0.01s]

80[%] : 1001[%]

TRUE

| Derived from: IWA-845-carbon-1. jaf
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Filename
Authox
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_size
Dpim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions

: Bite
: Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acqg duration
X_domain
X_freq

X offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution

X sweep

Irr domain
Irr freq

; Irr_offset

Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acqg_time
X_angle
X_atn

X pulse
Irxr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
Irr_noise

! Decoupling

Initial wait
Noe

Noe_time
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_ time

Temp_get
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IWA-845-cazrbon-3.jdf
element
single_pulse_dec
S#744273
CHLOROFORM-D
26-NOV-2015 20:11:05
26-NOV-2015 20:48:16
26-NOV-2015 20:51:06

single pulse decouple
1D COMPLEX

26214

i3¢C

[ppm]

X

ECS 400
JNM-ECS400

9.20197068[T] (390 MK
1.064304641s]

13¢

98.51479726 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.93958061[Hz]
30.78817734 [kHz]
1H

391.78655441 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1

119

119

8.8[us]
1.06430464([s]
30[degl
4.9[dB]
2.93333333[us]
22.52628[dB]
22.52628[as]
WALTZ

TRUE

1fs]

TRUE

2[s]

60

2[sl
3.06430464([s]
21.2[d4cC]
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H ! ———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ~w--
# { : 0 : FALSE

4 de_balance :

: o O P sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
End N £ h trapezoid3 : 0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
3 N 2 zerofill : 1
Eh! T ; ] \ £ft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
8 H machinephase
LI 3 UUA ppm
5 3 e
= =_J'fl—_.»ﬁlﬁ._:d|}_. Derived from: IWA-859~pure-1.jdf
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Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

ARRES N Filename = IWA-859-pure-3.3df
X : parts por Milllon : 1H | Author = element
Experiment = single_pulse.ex?2
Sample_id = S#744326
Solvent = CRLOROFORM-D

! Comment = single_pulse

{ Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 13107
Dim_title = 1H
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
Site = ECS 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECS400

Field_strength
X_acq _duration

9.20197068[T] (390[MH
2.228224[s]

] X_domain = 1H
N X_freq = 391.78655441[MHZ]
E X_offset = 5[ppn]
G X_points = 16384
= X_prescans = 1
- ¥_resolution = 0.44878791[Hz]
< X_sweep = 7.35294118[kRz]
= Irr_damain = 1H
h Izxx_freq = 391,78655441 [MHz]
] Izrr_offset = 5{ppnm]
b Tri_domain = 18
B Tri_freq = 391.78655441 [MHz]
] Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
p Clipped = FALSE
7 § Mod_return = 1
: : Scans =8
] i ! Total_scans =38
] H ! X_80_width = 10.7[us]
] | UL } J X_acq_time = 2.228224s]
1 Lt UL ; X_angle = 45[deg]
1 | X_atn = 1.9[dB]
T L o e A A B e A A L L L L I T X _pulse = 5.35[us]
8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 . 4.0 3.0 2.0 Irr_mode = Off
) ‘ t Tri_mode = Off
/ \ Dante_presat = FALSE
- Initial_wait = 1[sl
S S Recvr_gain = 46
aa ﬁggﬁﬁ '£§§ 5 =4 Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
S I nna [ S Repetition_time = 7.228224[s]
LSRN N 2 o < < < - T = 20.5[acl

| Temp_get

X : parts per Million : 1H 24 !
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! trapezoid3 : 0[9'6] s
i zerofill : 1

—wa~ PROCESSING PARAMETERS —-—-——
dc_balance : 0 FALSE

sexp : 2.0[Hz] 0.0[&]

80[%] = 100{%]

fft 5 1 : TRUE : TRU®E
machinephase
ppm

Derived from: IWA-872~carbon-1.jdf
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Revision_time
Current_time

Filename = IWA-872-carbon-3.jaf
Author = element
Experiment = single pulse_dec

| Sample_id = S#733739

| Solvent = CHLOROFORM~D

Comment = single pulse decouple
Data_ format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_size = 26214

Dim_title = 13C

Dim_units = [ppm]

Dimensions = X

Site = ECS 400

Spectrometex = JNM-ECS400

Field_strength
X_acq duration

9.20197068([T] (390[MH
1.06430464[=]

X_domain = 13C
X_freq = 98.51479726 [MHz]
i X _offset = 100 [ppm]
! X_points = 32768
X_prescans = 4
X_resolution = 0.93958061[HZ]
X_sweep = 30.78817734 [kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Irr_freqg = 391.7865544%1 [MH=z]
Irxr_offget = 5[ppm}
Clipped = FALSE
Mod_xreturmn =1
Scans = 109
Total_scansg = 109
X _90_width = 8.8[us]
X_mcqg_time = 1,06430464([s]
X_angle = 30[deg]
X_atn = 4.9[dR}
X_pulse = 2.93333333[us]
Ixr_atn_dec = 22.52628[dB]
Irr_atn_noe = 22,52628[dB]
Irr_noise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE
Tnitial wait = 1[s]
! Noe = TRUE
! Noe_time = 2[s]
Recvr_gain = 60
Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Repetition_time = 3.06430464[s]
Temp_get = 21,2[d4C]
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—ww~— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ~——-—

dc_balance : 0

} sexp : 0.2[Hz]
trapezoid3d : 0[%]

zerofill : 1

f£t ¢ 1 : TRUEB

machinephase
pepm

FALSE
0.0[s]

80[%] : 100([%]

TRUE

Derived from: IWA-877-pure-1.jdf
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Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acg duration
X_domain

X freg

X offset
X_points

i X_prescans

X_resolution
X_sweep
Irx_domain
Irr_freg
Irxr_offset
Tri_domain
Tri_freg
mri_offset
Clipped
Meod_return
Scans

Total scans

X_90_width

X acqg_time
X_angle

X _atn

X _pulse
Izrxr_mode
Tri_mode
Dante_presat
Initial wait
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time

Temp_get
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IWA-877-pure—4.jdf
element
single_pulse.ex2
S#705530
CHLOROFORM-D
11-NOV-2015 19:03:17
11-NOV-2015 19:46:39
11-NOV-2015 19:46:42

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

1"

[ppm]

X

ECS 400
JNM-ECS400

9.20197068IT] (390 [MH
2.228224[8]

1H

391.78655441 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.44878791[Hz]
7.35294118 [kHz]
1H

391.78655441 [MHz]
5[ppm]

18
391.78655441 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1

8

8

10.7[us]
2.2282241s]
45[deg]
1.9[48B]
5.35[us]
Off

Off

FALSE

1[s]

44

51s]
7.2282241[s]
18.6[dcC]
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dc_balance : 0
sexp : 2.0[HZ]

trapezoid3d : 0[%]

zerofill : 1
£fft : 1 : TRUE
machinephase
ppn

FALSE
0.01{sl

80[%] = 100[%]

TRUE

Derived from: IWA-877-carbon-1.jdf
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X : parts per Million : 13C
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Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_3id
Solvent
Creation time
Revigion_time
Curxent_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_ strength
X_acqg @uration
X _domain

X freq
X_offget
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_fregq
Ixxr_offset

{ Clipped
i Mod_return

Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acqg_time
X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_ noe
Irr_noise
Decoupling
Initial_ wait

: Noe

Noe_time
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time

Temp_get
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IWA-877-carbon-3.jdf
element
single_pulse_dec
S#709204
CHLOROFORM-D
11-NOv-2015 19:14:18
11-NOV~-2015 19:50:36
11-NOV-2015 20:01:03

single pulse decouple
1D COMPLEX

26214

13C

{ppm]

X

ECS 400
JNM-ECS400

9.,20197068IT]1 (390[MH
1.06430464[s]

13c

98.51479726 [MHz]

100 [pom]

32768

4

0.93958061[Hz]
30.78817734 [kHz]
1H

391.78655441 [MH=z]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1

127

127

8.8[us]
1.06430464([s]
30 [deg]
4.9[dB]
2.93333333{us]
22,52628[dB]
22.52628[4ds]
WALTZ

TRUE

1[s]

TRUE

2[s]
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———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ~-——

dc_balance : 0 FALSE

0.0[s]

: B0[%] : 100[%]
zerofill : 1

f£ft = 1 : TRUE : TRUE
machinephase

ppm

| Derived from: IWA~874-pure-1. jaf

Current_time

| Comment:
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0.9634
-0.,0000

7-NOV-2015 21:00:26
23~JAN-2016 18:56:25
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Creation_time
Revision_time

Filename = IWA-874-pure-4.jdf
Author = element
Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
Sample_id = s#775787

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

= single_pulse
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 13107
Dim_title = 1H
Dim_units = [ppm]
Dimensions = X
Site = ECS 400
Spectrometer = JNM-ECS400

9.20197068[T] (390[MH
2.2282241s]

Field_strength
X_acg duration

X domain = 1H
X _freqg = 391.78655441 [MH=z]
X_offset = 5[ppm]
X_points = 16384
X_prescans =1
¥_resolution = 0.44878791[Hz]
X_sweep = 7.35294118[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Irx_£freq = 391.78655441[MHz]
Izrx_offset = 5(ppm]
Tri_domain = 1H
Tri_freq = 391.78655441[MHz]
Tri_offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return =1
| Scans =8
: Total_scang = B
X_90_width = 10.7[us]
X_acqg_time = 2.228224[s]
X_angle = 45[deg]
X _atn = 1.9[as]
X_pulse = 5.35[us]
Irr_mode = Off
Tri_mode = Off
Dante_presat = FALSE
Initial wait = 1lis]
Recvr_gain = 46
Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
Repetition_time = 7,228224[s]
Temp_get = 18.8[4C]
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dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
i mexp : 2.0[Hz} : 0.0fs]
. trapezoid3d : 0[%] : 80I%] : 100[%]
zerofill : 1

f££ft ; 1 : TRUE : TRUE
machinephase

ppm

———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ~———

Derived from: IWA-874-carbon-1.jdf

LI e e e

X : parts per Miilion : 13C

L A L B

T

T T

210.0 200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.6 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0

T T

LI B Mt i

80.0 /\ 700 600 50.0  40.0
AN =t
388 A
xS S =
SERR 2

29

T

—

32.7844

32.3456
26,1558
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00 100 0 —10.620.0

[

—
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24,7157
24.6680
169140
15.3976

! Filename = IWA-874-carbon-3,jdf
Authox = element
Experiment = single_pulse_gec
Sample_id = S#772350
Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

T-NOV-2015 21:09:27
23-JAN-2016 19:46:13
23-JAN-2016 19:46:58

Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Comment = single pulse decouple
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
Dim_size = 26214
Dim_title = 13C
Dim units = [ppm]
Dimensions =X
i Bite = ECS 400
| Spectxometexr = JNM-ECS400
rield_strength = 9.20197068[T] (390[MH
X_acg duration = 1.06430464([s]
X_domain = 13C
X_freq = 98.51479726 [MHz]
X_offset = 100 [ppm]
X_points = 32768
X_prescans = 4
X_resolution = 0.83958061 [Hz]
X_sweep = 30.78817734[kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H
Irr_freq = 391.78655441[MHz]
Irr_offset = 5 [ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return =1
Scans = 8l
Total_scans = 81
¢ X_90_width = 8.8[us]
! X_acqg_time = 1.06430464[s]
X_angle = 30[deg]
X atn = 4.9[dB]
X _pulse = 2.93333333[us]
Irr_atn_dec = 22.526281dB]
Irr_atn_noe = 22.52628[dB] i
Irr_noise = WALTZ \
Decoupling = TRUE H
Initial_wait = 1[s}
Noe = TRUE |
Noe_time = 2[s]
; Recvr_gain = 60
! Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
i Repetition_time = 3.06430464[s]
Temp_get = 18.9[dcC]
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1.0
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———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ————

dc_balance : 0
sexp : 0.2[Hz]
trapezoid3 : O[
zerofill : 1
£fft : 1 : TRUE
machinephase
ppm

FALSE
0.0[s]

80[%] : 100[%]

TRUE

{ Derived from: IWA-B5l-purel-1.jdf

:

:
-

L L S S B B S ML I B

8.0

it
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R
(SRS S

X : parts per Million : TH

L N e A S S S L S B R

6.0 5.0 4.0

3.0

A

3.6954
3.6770
3.6598

30

=

o]
e

—
S

1.6415 ——
1.5498
1.4983
12177
10115 ——;
0.9336
0.6266
0.0000

Filename
Author

: Experiment

Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_size

Dim title
Dim units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field _strength
X_acqg _duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points

X _prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irx_domain

Irr_ freq
Irx_offset
Tri_domain
Tri_freq
Tri_offset
Clipped
Mod_return

: Scans

Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acqg _time
X_angle
X_atn
X_pulse
Irr_mode
Tri_mode
Dante_presat
Initial_wait
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay

Repetition_time
Temp_get

Woan e nnnn
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Baupnuwunnamnagngnigyrn
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IWa-851-purei~3.jdf
elexent
single_pulse.ex2
S#572854
CHLOROFORM-D
25-0CT~2015 15:24:03
25-0CT-2015 16:04:13
25-0CT~-2015 16:04:14

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

1H

[ppm]

X

ECS 400
JNM-ECS400

9.20197068IT] (390 [MH
2.228224(s]

H
391.78655441[MHz]
5 [ppm]

16384

1
0.44878791[Hz]
7.35294118[kHz]

1H

391.78655441 [MHz]
5[ppm]

18

391.78655441 [MHz]
5ippm]

FALSE

1

8

8

16.7[us]
2.228224(s]
45 [deg]
1.9[dB]
5.35[us]
Off

Of£

FALSE

1Ee]

44

5[s]
7.228224([s]
18.1[dC]




5.0

4.0

3.6

2.0

1.0

abundance

L
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———— PROCESSING PFARAMETERS ——--

de_balance : 0
sexp : 2.0[Hz]

trapezoid3d : 0[%]

zerofill : 1
fft : 1 : TRUE
machinephase

! ppm

FALSE
0.0[s]
+ BO[%] = 100[%]

TRUE

| Derived from: IWA-851-carbon-1.3jdf

abundance

H

X : parts pex Million : 13C

L2 L I A A B

™ : — - -
220.610.0 200.0 1900 1300 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 137.t 120.0 110.0 100.0 90.0 TO?

e

136.2371
134.2724

\Illlll[lv;:.

B I I , T T
.0 60.0 500 400

==

77.3243

0000
76.6757
63.8192

129.6277
127.7297
77

{2
—

300 200

A

31.9260
29.1983
24,6966 ——
24.6489

—

~3.0192 ——

16.6565
15.4643

Filename
Author

! Experiment
! sample_ id

Solvent
Creation_time
Revigion_time
Current_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq duration

} ¥_domain
| X _freq

| X_offset
i X_points

X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_freq
Irr_offset
Clipped
Mod_return
Scans
Total_scans

X_90_width

! X _acqg._time
i X _angle

¥X_atn

¥ _pulse
Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
Irr_noise
Decoupling
Initial_wait
Noe

Noe_time
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_ time

Temp_get
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IWA-851-carbon-3.jdf
element

single pulse_dec
S#576830
CHLOROFORM-I}
25-0CT-2015 15:36:07
25-0CT-2015 16:09:48
25-0CT-2015 16:10:41

single pulse decouple
1D COMPLEX

26214

13¢

[ppm]

X

ECS 400
JNM-ECS400

9.20197068[T] (390([MH
1.06430464([s]

13¢

98.51479726 [MHZ]

100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.93958061[Hz]
30.78817734 [kHz]
1H

391.78655441 [MHZ]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1

128

128

8.8[us]
1.06430464([s]
30 [deg]
4.91[dB]
2.93333333[us]
22.52628[dB]
22.52628[4B]
WALTZ

TRUE

1]

TRUE

21(s]

60

21s]
3.06430464([s]
19.214C]
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———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———-

dc_balance : ©
gexp = 0.2[Hz]

trapezoid3 : 0O[

zerofill : 1
£ft = 1 : TRUE
machinephase
ppm

FALSE
0.0([s]

801%] : 100[%]

TRUE

Derived from: IWA-785-proton-1.jdf

1

7.2636

X : parts per Million : 1H

0.0401 ——,
-0.0000

Filename
Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_ time
Revision_time
Current_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim _units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acg_duration
X_domain
X_freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_ freg

Irr offset
Tri_domain
Tri_freg

Tri_ offset
Clipped
Mod_zreturn
Scans
Total_scans

| x_90_width

X_acqg time
X_angle

X atn
X_pulse
Irr_mode
Tri_mode
Dante_presat
Initial_wait
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
i Temp_get

L L 1 I [ (I I
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BU AU oo

IWA-7B5~proton-3.jdf
element
single_pulse.ex2
S#726395
CHLOROFORM-D
3-NOV-2015 19:38:55
3-NOV-2015 20:16:39
3-NOV-2015 20:16:40

single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
13107

1H

[ppm}

X

ECS 400
JNM-ECS400

9.20197068[T] (390[MH
2.228224[s]

18

391.78655441 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.44878791 [Hz]
7.35294118 [kHz]
1H

391.78655441 [MHZ]
5 [ppm]

1H

391.78655441 [MHEZ]
5 [ppm]

FALSE

1

8

8

10.7[us]
2.228224[s]
45 [deg]
1.9[48]
5.35[us]
Of£

Off

FALSE

1s]

44

5Isl
7.2282241s]
19.1[ac]




3.0
Ly 1.0 3,1 &2
P A I A OOV 1T STV OO

i

wl 62 03 04 OS5 05 07 08

abundancs

o

33,1372
3 3203

2.0

1.0

abundance

shiindance

0
06 07 48 09 10 1l
YR PO A WY |

70
L

T YOI

10

ol 02 03 a4 as

[
gl

abwdusce

18,3256
gy
i

B 269555

i

wmm— BROCESSING PARAMETERS ——--

dc_balance : 0
sexp : 2.0[Hz]

trapezoid3d : 0[%]

zerofill : 1
£ft ¢ 1 : TRUE
machinephase
ppm

FALSE
0.0[s]

80[%] = 100[%]

TRUE

Derived from: IWA-785-carbon-1.jdf

s N

210.0 200.0 196.6 180.0 170.0 '160.0 150.0 1400 130.0 120.0 1100 100.0 90.0

X : parts per Million : 13C

|95
)

LIS L ) e

60.0 500 40.0 /;0.0

63,3138

LI

-10.820.0

~5.2892

! Filename

Author
Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim_units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometex

Field_strength
X_acqg _duration
X_domain

X freq
X_offset
X_points
X_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep

; Irr_domain
Irr_freq

Irxr_offset
Clipped

Mod_ return
Scans
Total_scans

X_50_width
X _acqg _time
X _angle
X_atn

{ X_pulse

Irr_atn_dec
Irr_atn_noe
Irr_noise
Decoupling
Initial_wait
Noea

Noe_time
Recvr_gain

Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time

Temp_get
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IWA-785-carbon-3.jdf
element
single_pulse_dec
S#73003%9
CHLOROFORM-D
3-NOV-2015 19:50:57
3-NOV-2015 20:25:50
3~-NOV-2015 20:27:38

single pulse decouple
1D COMPLEX

26214

i3c

[ppm]

X

ECS 400

JNM-ECS400

9.20197068[T] (390 [MH
1.06430464{s]

13¢

98.51479726 [MHz]
100 [ppm]

32768

4

0.93958061 [Hz]
30.78817734 [kHz]
1iH

391.78655441 (MHz]
5[pom]

FALSE

1

143

143

8.8[us]
1.06430464([s]
30 [deqg]
4.9[dB]
2.93333333[usl]
22.52628[aB]
22.52628[48]
WALTZ

TRUE

1lis]

TRUE

2Is]

60

2[s]
3.06430464[s]
19.8{dC]
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———— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———-

dec_balance : 0 :
sexp : 0.2[HZz] :

trapezoid3 : 0{%]

zerofill : 1
£ft : 1 : TRUE :
machinephase
rp

FALSE
0.0[s]

80[%] : 100I[%]

TRUE

Derived from: IWA-853-pure-1.3jdf

7.3415
7.2452

X ; parts per Million : 1H

T T T T T T T T

3
]

44972

3.4811
3.4640
3.4468

T

34

L T e
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ey
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1.6507 —..
1.5705
1.5109
1.2303
1.0665
0.9439
0.6000

Filename

i Author

Experiment
Sample_id
Solvent
Creation_time
Revision_time
Current_time

Comment
Data_format
Dim_size
Dim_title
Dim units
Dimensions
Site
Spectrometer

Field_strength
X_acq _duration
X_domain

: X_freq
i X_offset

X_points
¥_prescans
X_resolution
X_sweep
Irr_domain
Irr_ freq
Irr_offset
Tri_domain
Tri_freq
Tri_offset
Clipped
Mod_xreturn

: Scans

Total_scans

X_90_width
X_acqg _time
X_angle

X _atn

X_pulse
Irr_mode
Tri_mode
Dante_presat
Initial_wait
Recvr_gain
Relaxation_delay
Repetition_time
Temp_get

LI O (O [ O
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IWA-853-pure-4.jdf
element
single_pulse.ex2
S#658283
CHLOROFORM~-D
25-0CT-2015 17:46:39
25-0CT-2015 1B8:24:09
25-0CT-2015 18:24:10

single_pulse
1D COMPILEX
13107

1H

[ppm}

x

ECS 400
JTNM~ECS400

9.20197068[T] (390[MH
2.2282241s]

iH
391.78655441[MHz]
5 [ppm]

16384

1

0.44878791[HZz]
7.35294118 [kHz]
1K

391.78655441 [MHz]
5 [ppm]

1H

391.78655441 [Mz]
5 [pom]

FALSE

i

8

8

10.7 [us]
2,.228224[s]
45[deg]
1.9[asl
5.35[us]
Off

Off

FALSE

3[s]

44

58]
7.228224([s]
18.8[4cC)
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——-— PROCESSING PARAMETERS ———-

dc_balance : 0 : FALSE

sexp : 2.0[Hz] : 0.0[s]
trapezoid3d : 0[%] : 80[%] : 100[%]
zexrofill : 1

fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
machinephase

ppm

Derived from: IWA-853~carbon-1l.34f

LI NCH B R BN B B B B SR L

X : parts per Million : 13C

L0 LIS L L B

220.010.0 200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140

138.6501

T

128.1875
127.4436
127.2910

TTTTT

L

L L

0 130.?\120.0 110.0 100.0 $0.0

82.6653
77.3243

\g
N
/_

LA I B B B

—%

77.0000
76.6757
72,6605
70.3810

35

32.9084

60.0 500 400 30

JIN

29.8659

T

0

25.4214

24.6489

24.6108

T T T

20.0

—_—

16.9331

L200 B B B

10.0 0 -10.0

153976

25-0CT-2015 17:53:47
25-0CT-2015 18:28:19
25-0CT-2015 18:29:42

Creation_time
Revigion_time
Current_time

Filename = IWA-853-carbon-3.jdf
Author = element

Experiment = single_pulse_dec
Sample_id = S#661948

Solvent = CHLOROFORM-D

Comment = single pulse decouple
Data_format = 1D COMPLEX

Dim_size = 26214

Dim_title = 13C

Dim units = [ppm}

Dimensions =X

Site = ECS 400

Spectrometer = JNM-ECS400

Field_strength 9.201970681T] (390[MH

X _acq _duration = 1.06430464[s]
X_domain = 13¢C

X _freq = 98.51479726 [MHz]
X_offset = 100 [ppm]

X _points = 32768
X_prescans =4

i X¥_resolution = 0.93958061[Hz]
X_sweep = 30.78817734 [kHz]
Irr_domain = 1H

Irxr_£freq = 391,78655441[MHz]
Irr_ offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = FALSE
Mod_return =1

Scans = 46
Total_scans = 46

X _90_width = 8.8[us]

X_acqg _time = 1,06430464[s]
X_angle = 30[deyg]

X_atn = 4.9[dB]
X_pulse = 2.93333333[us]
Irxr_atn_dec = 22.52628[dB]
Ixr_atn_noe = 22.52628[aB]
Irr_noise = WALTZ
Decoupling = TRUE
Initial_wait = 1[s]

Noe = TRUE

i Noe_time = 2[s]
Recvr_gain = 60
Relaxation_delay = 2[s]
Repetition_time = 3.06430464[s]
Temp_get = 18.81dC]




——wm~ PROCESSING PARAMETERS ~~—-—
dc_balance : 0 : FALSE

sexp : 0.2[Hz] : 0.0[s]
trapezoid3 : 0[%} : 80[%] : 100[%]
zerofill : 1

\/ i £fft = 1 : TRUE : TRUE
machinephase
ﬁ ppm

Derived from: IWA-872-pure-1.3d4f

: Filename

FEETET B APINY (VRIS AFSITSTE AVETSTINY PUOTE APRFATE RIS A STV STATATATE WA

= IWA-872-pure-3.jdf
~ Author = element
Experiment = single_pulse.ex2
g Sample_id = S#730205
8 Solvent = CHLOROFORM--D
Creatiorn_time = 7-NOV-2015 19:44:29
Revision_ time = 4-DEC-2015 20:36:20

Current_time 4-DEC-2015 20:36:21

80 90 100 110 120 13.0 140 150 160 17.0 180 190 20.0 219 22.0

ks Comment = single_pulse
] Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
] Dim_size = 13107
7 Dim_title = 1H
1 Dim_units = [ppn]
b Dimensions =X
] Site = ECS 400
] Spectrometer = JNM-ECS400
i { Fleld strength = 9,20197068[T] (390[MH
1 X_acq duration = 2.228224([s]
<] i X_domain = 1H
Ly X_freq = 391.78655441[MHZ]
- X_offget = 5[ppm]
S0 X_points = 16384
Al X_prescans =1
z ¥_resolution = 0.44878791[Hz]
e X_sweep = 7.35294118[kHz]
0 3 Irr_domain = 1H :
3 Irr_freq = 391.78655441[MHZ]
:: Irr oifset = 5[ppm]
Tri_domain = 1H
= 3 Tri_freq = 391.78655441[MHz]
o Tri_ offset = 5[ppm]
Clipped = ¥ALSE
g - Mod_return =1
=1 o Scans =8
- i Total_scans =8
E <
‘ﬁ — ) L}l X_90_width = 10.7 [us} ]
i ¥_acqg_time = 2.228B224([s
= )(k\k,ﬂu \‘i . X_angle = 45[deg]
1 X_atn = 1.9[dB]
: T T LA B LS T T L R I L S L L L L L B B B B L SIS A AL A LA L | T T T T T T X pulse = 5.35[us]
9.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 0, 0 Irr_mode = Off
: f | \’ Tri_mode = Off
. I \\ Dante_presat = FALSE
i Initial_wait = 1[s]
3 W N S = Recvr_gain = 46
Q KRN AWV S Relaxation_delay = 5[s]
N g QAafen =} Repetition_time = 7.228224[s]
e~ e meess ! Temp_get = 20.9[dc]
X : parts per Million : 1H 36




abundance

22,52628[daB]
22.52628[d8B]

g
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] (#] /0 H w—m— PROCESSING PARAMETERS —-——-—
e -~ ™~ dc_balance : 0 : FALSE
i c E% 53 i sexp : 2.0{Hz] : 0.0[s]
9 — iE | & trapezoid3 : 0{%] = B80[%] : 100[%]
@] | i ] zerofill ; 1
= . M fft : 1 : TRUE : TRUE
] VW\/\ : 210 260 250 240 machinephase
] ) ]\ | ppum
T3 - ! { Derived from: IWA-859-carbon-1.jdf
=] 5 F 3
— i 4 £+
e ]
R
1 Filename = IWA-B859-carbon-4.jdf
e Author = element
= Experiment = single_pulse_ dec
4 Sample_id = S§747743
-_ Solvent = CHLORCFORM-D
- H Creation_time = 28-0CT-2015 20:19:26
F Revision_time = 28-0CT-2015 20:53:34
<] Current_time = 28-0CT-2015 20:55:18
L I
1 e Comment = single pulse decouple
o Data_format = 1D COMPLEX
= i Dim_size = 26214
z | Dim_title = 13C
z ! Dim _units = [ppm]
2] i} Dimensions =X
A : : | site = ECS 400
Z 3 : Spectrometexr = JNM-ECS400
~ o] ;
] - i Field_strength = 9.20197068[T] (390[MH
1 =3 ! X_acqg duration = 1.06430464[s]
v g X_domain = 13C
< . | X_freq = 98.51479726 [MHz]
] © I X _offset = 100[ppm]
.l g ‘ X_points = 32768
s (e X_prescans =4
] . i X_resolution = 0.93958061[Hz]
-« ] R ¢ X_sweep = 30.78817734 [kHz]
&7 @ e’ WJM Irr_domain = 1K
] : Irr freq = 391.78655441 [MHz]
] ' i Irr offset = 5{ppm]
gj 1 ‘ i Clipped = FALSE
] I Mod_return =1
] g5 Scans = 107
g_ 3 -E Total_scans = 107
] Rips X_90_width 8.8[us]
- : X_acg_time 1.06430464([s]
== ! X_angle 30[deg]
3 \‘ | ¥_atn 4.9[4B]
kL . ' " | X_pulse 2.93333333[us]
 —hgennA A A L mewwwww %wmmwwwmwmw% Wm&w, W Trr atn dec

Irr_atn_noe

T T O Y 0 1 20 [ 1 9 1

:I\|<;|I|-:|Il\I\|\AIIAll]I.\I‘KII||II|\!I\I\Illl.llll\I\.IAJ_IIIIIll\u‘\llllllllll\l\[:lIIJllllr)-rl|11’||I||Y|YY|v|IYII Irr_noise WAI‘TZ
220.210.0 200.0 190.0 180.0 170.0 160.0 150.0 140.0 130.0 120.0 110.0 100.6 90.0 0.0 70.0 | 60.0 50.0 40.0 0? 20.0 100 0 -10.0 Decoupling TRUE
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dc_balance : ©
sexp : 0.2[Hz]

trapezoid3 : 0[9.6]

zerofill : 1
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machinephase
Ppm
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single_pulse
1D COMPLEX
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dc_balance : 0
sexp : 2.0[HZ]

trapezoid3 : 0[5.6]

zerofill : 1
fft : 1 : TRUE :
machinephase
rpm

FALSE
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TRUE

Derived from: IWA-857-carbon-l.jdf
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